Equities 55.0% 56.9% 80.8% 58.0% 64.8% 87.2%

   Global Equities 55.0% 56.9% 80.8% 58.0% 64.8% 87.2%

 Fixed Income & Preferreds 20.0% 11.1% -0.7% 22.0% 13.2% -0.6%

   US Fixed Income Taxable 20.0% 11.1% -0.7% 22.0% 13.2% -0.6%

 Alternatives 25.0% 32.0% 19.9% 17.0% 21.2% 13.4%

   Real Assets 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 3.8% 3.0%

   Absolute Return Assets 5.0% 3.3% 1.9% 7.0% 5.1% 2.7%

   Equity Hedge Assets 5.0% 4.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

   Private Investments 15.0% 24.0% 17.9% 7.0% 12.3% 7.8%

   Private Real Estate 5.0% 6.1% 3.5% 2.0% 2.7% 1.1%

   Private Equity 10.0% 17.9% 14.3% 5.0% 9.7% 6.7%

1) The Contribution To Risk And Return returns for Equity Hedge Assets and Private Investments have been adjusted to account for infrequent pricing.

1.   Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
2.   For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Contribution To Risk And Return | As of May 2023 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 9234349 MORGAN STANLEY | WEALTH MANAGEMENT 16 of 29

Market Scenarios
Historical Analysis

CSU Foundation

Summary

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

S&P 500 MSCI World ex USA US 10 Year Treasury Yield Crude Oil Price US Trade Weighted Dollar

-30% -30% +100bps +30% -10%

   Current Scenario -17.1% -15.0% 8.7% 7.1% 13.0%

   NACUBO 25-50 -17.3% -15.4% 8.3% 6.9% 12.8%

1.   Annual returns are shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows and advisory fees.
2.   The market scenarios are changed independently of one another and tested one at a time. Concurrent market scenarios are not tested in this analysis.
3.   For use only in one-on-one presentations.
4.   For important information regarding the impact of expenses on performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this material.

ID : 9234349 MORGAN STANLEY | WEALTH MANAGEMENTMarket Scenarios | As of May 2023 | Reporting Currency: USD 17 of 29

Market Scenarios
Historical Analysis

CSU Foundation

Asset Class Detail

S&P 500 MSCI World ex USA US 10 Year Treasury

Yield

Crude Oil Price US Trade Weighted

Dollar

-30% -30% +100bps +30% -10%

 Cash 3.8% 3.9% 3.6% 3.7% 3.8%

 Equities -28.9% -26.3% 10.7% 7.6% 15.9%

   Global Equities -28.9% -26.3% 10.7% 7.6% 15.9%

 Fixed Income & Preferreds 5.0% 4.8% 1.2% 4.5% 6.4%

   US Fixed Income Taxable 5.0% 4.8% 1.2% 4.5% 6.4%

 Alternatives -8.9% -6.6% 10.2% 7.9% 9.6%

   Real Assets -13.6% -11.8% 9.8% 10.6% 14.7%

   Absolute Return Assets -2.1% -1.0% 8.3% 7.3% 8.5%

   Equity Hedge Assets 7.2% 6.7% 5.5% 7.1% 8.1%

   Private Investments -13.9% -9.9% 11.5% 7.7% 13.0%

   Private Real Estate -5.7% -3.5% 8.9% 6.0% 10.0%

   Private Equity -21.8% -16.2% 14.4% 9.7% 16.4%

1) The Market Scenarios returns for Equity Hedge Assets and Private Investments have been adjusted to account for infrequent pricing.

1.   Annual returns are shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows and advisory fees.
2.   The market scenarios are changed independently of one another and tested one at a time. Concurrent market scenarios are not tested in this analysis.
3.   For use only in one-on-one presentations.
4.   For important information regarding the impact of expenses on performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this material.

ID : 9234349 MORGAN STANLEY | WEALTH MANAGEMENTMarket Scenarios | As of May 2023 | Reporting Currency: USD 18 of 29